Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Z-Obee Holdings Limited 融達控股有限公司*

(incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Hong Kong Stock Code: 948)
(Singapore Stock Code: D5N)

website: http://www.z-obee.com

OVERSEAS REGULATORY ANNOUNCEMENT

This announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.10B of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited. Original of this announcement is written in Chinese. In the event of any inconsistency, the Chinese version shall prevail over the English version.

The following information ("Information") has been provided by the Company in the announcement dated 11 November 2013 posted on the website of the Taiwan Stock Exchange Corporation ("TWSE") and will continue to be posted on the website of the TWSE daily for three consecutive months until 10 February 2014 in accordance with its requirements. Save and except for the date of the relevant event, the contents of the Information shall remain unchanged. Shareholders and potential investors of the Company may make reference to the website of the TWSE for the Information for the period ending 10 February 2014.

On behalf of the Board
Z-Obee Holdings Limited
Wang Shih Zen

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 11 November 2013

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Wang Shih Zen, Ms. Wang Tao and Mr. Lu Shangmin and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Chan Kam Loon, Mr. Lo Hang Fong and Mr. Tham Wan Loong Jerome.

^{*} For identification purpose only

Company Code	910948
Announcement Serial Number	1
Date of the Event	11 November 2013
Company Name	Z-Obee Holdings Limited
Subject	Announcement regarding the change of Chinese stock short name to "融達"
	In accordance with Clause 26 of Section 2-2
	Date of the event: 11 November 2013
	Announcement details:
	1. Date of the event: 11 November 2013
	2. Company name: Z-Obee Holdings Limited (Chinese name: 融達控股有限公司)
	3. Relations with the Company (please enter "the Company" or "Associated Company"): the Company
	4. Mutual shareholding ratio: Not applicable
Material events required immediate notification under the laws and regulations of the listing countries and regions of the foreign issuer	5. Event details: In accordance with a resolution passed at the special general meeting held on 31 July 2012, "融達控股有限公司" was adopted as the Chinese name of the Company for identification purposes, while the English name of the Company "Z-Obee Holdings Limited" remained unchanged to facilitate the trading of its shares in The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited. In line with the changes in listing status in Singapore from a primary listing to a secondary listing whilst retaining the primary listing in Hong Kong in June 2013, the Taiwan Depositary Receipts of the Company listed in the centralized securities trading market of the Taiwan Stock Exchange Corporation intends to change the Chinese stock short name to "融 達" with effect from 15 November 2013, while the English stock short name "Z-Obee" and the stock code "910948" remains unchanged.
	6. Responsive measures: The introduction of Chinese name and the change of stock short name of the Company will have no impact on any of the rights of Taiwan Depositary Receipts holder. The existing Taiwan Depositary Receipts and original shares are still valid documents of certification of shares and can be validly traded, cleared, settled and registered. The Company will not make any arrangement concerning the free conversion of existing share certificates. The new share certificates will be issued under the name of the Company and its Chinese name.
	7. Other issues require specification: Approval has been granted by the letter of the Taiwan Stock Exchange Corporation (No.1020016874) on 19 August 2013.